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Ser-vice Date: i\pril 9, 1980 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATION 
BEFOPE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Or THE STATE OF MONTANA 

IN THE MATTER of Petition of the 
Washington \\'('ltor Power- Compony 
for' Exemption fr-om Paf'licipation in 
PURPA Pr-oceedings. 

UT!LilY DIViSION 

DOCI\ET NO. 80.4.3 
ORDER NO. 4634 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. Or, March 10, 1980, the Public Service Commission received the 

request fr-om the Washington Water Power Company for exemption from partie-

ipation in any proceedings before the Commission· resulting from the Public 

Utility Regulator-y Policies Act of 1978 (PURPA). The Compnny's request 

was based on its contention that the costs of its par-ticipation would far 

exceed any benefits which might be derived by its fifteen (15) Montana 

customers. 

Z. The Public Utility Regulatory Policies Act of 1978 (PlJRPA) 

requires all utilities to gilther information and consider certain ratemaking 

standJrds the objectives o: 1-"hich are: 

(a) to enrnur-age r:ner~:y conservation 

(b) to encourage efficiency of resources 

(c) to encourage equitable rates to consumers. 

3. The Montana Public Service Commission should promote these three 

objectives of PU RPA wherlever feasible. 

4. To require the Washington Water Power Company to supply infor-

mation necessar-y for consideration of PURPA Sections 111, 112 and 114, 
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ratemaking standards would impose costs that far outweigh any possible 

benefit. Thus the results would be contrary to the three objectives of 

PLJRPA. 

CONCLUSION OF LAW 

1. According to an interpretation of PURPA by the U.S. Department 

of Energy, this Commission has the authority to exempt Washington Water 

Power Company from Sections 111, 112 and 114 of PURPA. 

ORDER 

1. The Washington Water· Power Company is hereby exempted from the 

requirements of Sections 111, 112 and 114 of the Public Utility Regulatory 

Policies Act of 1978, Public Law 95-617. 

2. Washington Water Power Company shall forward to the Commission 

any orders issued by the state regulatory authorities of Washington and 

Idaho which reflect consideration of the standards listed in Sections 111, 

112, and 114 of PURPA. 

Dated this 7th day of April, 1980. 
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BY ORDER OF THE fvlONT;\NA PUBLIC SERVICE Ofv1MISS10N. 

Chairman 

GEOr~GE TURMAN, Commissionu------

ATTEST: 

/ ' 
Madeline L. Cottrill 
Seuetar·y 

(SE/\L) 

NOTE: You are entitled to judicial review of the fina: decision in this 
matter. If no Motion for Reconsideration is filed 1 judicial review 
may be ob~ained by filing a petition for r·eview within thirty (30) 
days fr·om the ser·vice or this order. If a Motion for l~econsidera­

tion is filed 1 a Commission order is final for purpose of uppeal 
upon the entr·y of a nJiing or1 that motion, or upon the passage of 
ten (10) days follmving the filing of that motion. cf. the Montana 
Administr<ltive Procedur·e Act, esp. Sec. 2-4-702 1 MCA; and Com­
mission Rules of Practice and Procedure, esp. 38-2.2(64)-P2750 1 
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